Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520152EN   page 1
April 18, 2023 2:11 PM
Top Product Features
• Available in 250 to 2,300 lumens; Insulated Ceiling (IC) rated
• Offered in 90 and 97 CRI; Locking 365° rotation and 45° tilt holds any aiming position
• Interchangeable optics in asymmetric and 5° increments from 10°-70°; Media holder accepts two lens media

PS520152EN   page 2
April 18, 2023 2:11 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDA3B10R309030D010-E3AACKH
Housing Lumen (1) Distribution CRI Color Voltage
LDA3B = New construction 3-inch adjustable
LDA3BCP = Chicago Plenum new construction
3-inch adjustable
02 = 250 lumens(10)
07 = 700 lumens
10 = 1000 lumens
13 = 1300 lumens
18 = 1800 lumens
23 = 2300 lumens(2)
2R2040 = Elliptical 20° x 40°
2R2050 = Elliptical 20° x 50°
2R2060 = Elliptical 20° x 60°
R10 = 10°(3)
R15 = 15°
R20 = 20°
R25 = 25°
R30 = 30°
R35 = 35°
R40 = 40°
R45 = 45°
R50 = 50°
R55 = 55°
R60 = 60°
R65 = 65°
R70 = 70°
2R2040 = Elliptical 20° x 40° optic
2R2050 = Elliptical 20° x 50° optic
2R2060 = Elliptical 20° x 60° optic
Blank = no optic order separately
90 = 90 CRI
97 = 97 CRI(4)
24 = 2400K
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
9030D2W = dim to warm(15)
W2N902050 = 2000K-5000K(5)
W2N902765 = 2700K-6500K(5)
Blank = 120-277V
3 = 347V(6)
Reflector Finish Trim Ring
E3AA = 3.5” Aperture open angle cut
E3AA20 = 3.5” Aperture open 20° angle cut
E3SLOT = 3.5” Aperture open 20° slot cut
E3AASR = 3.5” Aperture lensed angle cut
E3MR = 3.5” Aperture open downlight
E3SR = 3.5” Aperture lensed downlight
E3LWW = 3.5” Aperture lensed wall wash
C = Specular Clear
H = Semi-specular clear
G = Gold
WMH = Warm haze
WH = Wheat
WHH = Wheat haze
GP = Graphite
GPH = Graphite haze
K = Cognac
KH = Cognac haze
CC = Chocolate
CCH = Chocolate haze
B = Black
Painted Finish
MW = Matte White
W = Gloss white
BB = Black baffle (11)
WB = White baffle (11)